Decision No. 18

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE

In the Matter of the Application of) SHAFTER BUSINESS MEN'S ASSOCIATION,) to sell the water works in the Town) of Shafter. Kern County.

Application No. 12941

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good Cause Appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the provision of Decision No. 16980 dated June 21, 1926 reading --

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Shafter Business Men's Association be, and it is hereby, authorized to sell to the Shafter Public Utility District for the sum of \$6500. the water system described in this application"

be, and the same is hereby, amended so as to read-

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Shafter Business Men's Association be, and it is hereby, authorized to sell to the Shafter Public Utility District for the sum of \$5,000. the water system described in this application."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Decision No. 16980 dated June 21, 1926 shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this / standay of August, 1927.

Cómmissioners.